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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

545 Auburn Street
June 12, 1973

J. L. Morin Company
Att: Paul Morin
564 Auburn Street:

Dear Mr, Morin:

In reply to your inquiry of removing a plateau of
graval lozated c£f Auburn Strest between Longview Drive
and fwimit Street as per plan submitted hare at the
office, an ingpection of the property reveals that
this would be permisaible as long as the gravel and
rocks are remcved only to the surrounding grade level,
If you go below the grade level this would constitute
opening up the old gravel pit, which iz not allowable
under the Zoning Ordinance because this use hag baen
discontinued for over two years,

I would alsgo caution you at this time that we are
aot granting you the right to extend this operation into
the banking or ¢liff surrounding the area shown on the
map as plateau of gravel,!

If you have any questions on the above please Jdo not
hasitate to call me here at this office in City Hall,

Very truly yours,

&+ Allan 3Boule
Assigtant Director
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CHEY U PORTLAND, MAINE

2 AEMORAND U JUL.13]97
MEMORANDUM .
Fpct Rl /

. Aﬂ/
o p Lt B e

TO!

George A. Flaherty, Assistant City Manager. Gun J;JE:/I /73

FROM: A, Allan Soule, Assistant Dircctor of Buildin ’29£pcczion il
BUBJECT: Jde. L. Morin - 545 Luburn Street Aéfi :7
Lrr Y . B3 v
%){ W// . '

In reply to your memorandum of July 6, regarding hr. Morin's property

located near the shove address starting wvith question ilo. 1.
q .

Ho. 1 #hat can he (Morin) use the propcfty for?
Any use allowed in the R-1 residential zone.. See shect attached. |
What can he (Morin) use his house for?

A one-family duwelling, church or parish house, non-profit school,
and allowable uses under home occupations. These uses are

an office for a doctor, lawyer, dentist, architect or engincer.
The lodging of not more than two roomers vho are providing mea
shall be considered a home occupation. Ilalrdressing where not
more than two hair dryers are used are all allowable for the
berson living at this dwelling.

ls

Can L tiMownian) use iis garage across the street for?

He could change the use from a gareye to a dwellirg, previde a
non-profi* shcool or & church if thig building has a proper
foundation and could provide the required septic tank system for
ite use. The garage is now being used ror storage of eguipment
and insulation products. I cannot say for a fact at this time
but it secms rather doubtful if we could classify this as a
non~conforming use and, therefore, allowable.

What can he (Forin) use the lani across the street for?

If you are referring to the lot on the other side of Longvicw
Drive,near the dwelling, then he could use it for the different
uses on the gheet attached.,

Zoning restriction, etc,

- .
The property owned by ¥r. Morin on both sides of the street can
only be used per uses allowed in the R-1 residential zone. (See
shect attached)

.
N

As per our conversation of July 11, Mr. Horin has assured Mr. Brovn and
myself that he wvill not remove any more gravel or dirt from this land.
He will before late fall have & bulldozer on hig broperty atwvhich tine
he will level this property so as to fitke it morc desi.able so he can
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CITY O

George A. Flaherty, Assi

-

FROM: A

5

. Allan Soule, assistant

SUBJECT:
.BY J.

.

sell it in the future. He has

a new building in iestbrook and
his couipment and other rclated
his new location. If he abides
‘sufficient gravel, dirt, rocks,
can £ill in the opening thet he
on his property.

vz

L. Morin ~ 545 Auburn Street

I° PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANL U

DATE:

stant City Manager

Director of Building Inspection

‘

also assured us that he is constructing
vhen it is completed, will remove ail
things that he uses in his busin to
by what he agrees to do, he now has
etc., left on his property so that ne
has started and other minor depressions
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PORTLAND, MAIME

MEMORANDUM

Vonald llegathlin, Planning Dixectox
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Mey 2%, 1971

Mr. Joseph Forin
a4 Auburn Street
Portland, licine 04103

Dear bMr.

As the result of a complaint that jou arc storing
gecousticel materisls in your Coroce ané runing a busin
{rom wour houe, we Iind you are also 1isting your busi
in the telephone directory. . .

Mhie ia in vinlation of Section ol of the ooning
Cudinance Toforming Yo uscr in the Ral FegiAential wout
in which your vroperty is Located. In this rceidential
sone, Lt is unlawiul to store contracting materials or
equipnent. .

There, you will necd to transfoer amy businoes
to a location in @ business zonc in which these
allowable. .

Now thet this matter has Dbeen called to ymur attentien
it is hoped that we may have your cooperation so that any
fupther action in this matter will not be necessary by this
departmnent.

Very' truly gours,

Hugh Irving
Ingpector
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TO: George A. Plaherty, Assistant City Manager DATEF/1R/73

FROM: A. Rllan Soule, Assistant Directer of Building Inspection
SUBJECT: Je Le Morin - 945 Auburn Strest
—

In xeply to your pexoranduz of July 6, regarding Mr. Morxint's property
lccataed near she above addrsss starting with queation No. l.

Heo. 1 What can he (Morin) vsa the property for?
Any use allowed in the Rl residentinl zome.. See sheat attachad.
What c== he (Morin) use his houseffor?

A one-fanily dwelling, church or parish house, non-profit adhool,
and allowable usag under herme occupations. Thase usas are

an office for a dodtor, lawyer, dentist, architect or englneer.
The lodging of not more than two roomers who are providényj woals
shall be considered a home occupation. Hairdressing where not
more tiian two hair dryers are used are all allowable foxr the
person living at this dwelling.

what can he (Horin) ' se his garage across the streat for?

Ha could cliange the us ‘rom a gumggs to a dwelling, provide a
non=-profit shoool or urch if this building has a proper
sfoundation and could ...ude the required geptic tank system Kox
ite use. The garage is now baing used for storage of equirzent
and insulakion progucis. I caunot say for a fact 4B this time
but it seems rather doubtful if we could clasaify this as &
non-conforming use and, therafora, allowable:

What can he (Morin) use the land across the street for?

1f. you are referring to the l0t on the other sile of longview
Ixive,noar the dwalling, then he could ugas it for the different
uses on the gheet attached.

RZoning reui:riction, ats.

Tha proporty owned by Mr, Horim on both sidas of the styeet dan
only bo used per ugsas nllowed in ¢he Rel x»sidential zona. {See
sheat attached)

As per our conversation of July 11, Hr. Morin has assured Mr. Browa anel
wyaelf that he will not remova any ROXe gravel or dirt from this land.
He wi.s Lefors late £l havae a bulldozer on his property atwhich time
he will level this proparty so as to make 4t nmore desirable go he san




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

Page 2

TO:

Gesrgas A, Plaherty, Asaistant City Manager PATE: 9/12,73
FROM: A. Alian Soule, Aseistant Pirecter of Building Ynspection

Je Lo Moyin « 54% Auburn Straat

SUBJECT:

hia 8sw lscation,

agreas to dJdo
sufficient gravel, dirg, ‘S, atae, left on hig
can £il1l in the opening that he has started

on hig Property,




543851 Aubuzn Straat
Jualy 18, 1973

Mrg, Catherine Cavaswell)
26 Panoranic View Drive

Daar Mrp, Carswell:

Mre Teving, the ingpertor £rom this depavtwent has given ue a copy of
the potition you have submitted for the actizn you requested in %
refuyanse to a gravel pit owned by Mr. Joseph Rorin and Me. Ivving rg-
queatel of me £0 reply to you in writing as you had requested of hid,

Bacauaa of your comern and that of othora in the area about the digpoe
aition o the gravel area, I personally consulted with My, Horin on
Wednesday, July 1ith and plated a stop order at the pit for any further
use of rexsval of grovol. As of this writing there is a red tay suspended
f£ron a gubstantial stick at the edge of the pit, which wou may obeaerve
indizating that a stop order was pluced on any further coatimiance of
ramoval of gravel from that pit. A short time vefore this, Mr. Morin

had requestel that a cartain area of tho pit be ramoved to tho extent af
{cleaning up a emall area and removing it)., After porsonal obgervation
i = area by tho Assistant Divector of thia department, Mr. Allan Soule,
we allowed him to Cenovd o 1lttle of that portion of the pit, howovar,
tha psople Mr. Horin hired esxtaended that use into the pit at a desper
aletation than was considerad proper by this department and thus, we
plaged the stop order on tha whoile oparation. It was agreed with

Mr. Morin on that dute that he would nat have sufficient material to
rcmove without violating the intent nf our consideration and it was
nutually agreosd that tho operation would cease and hr wwuid obtuin his
qravel nezgmaary for his prolect in Wepthrook from gome other sourao.

Ne removal of gravel has ccorvcred since the morping of July ilth, In

my discussion with Jire Mordia at that time he expressed that he i3 building
a building in Weatbrook fox hies businese ar that is why he needed sone
of the gravel from this old pit, but in cbserving the condition we agreed
thet there waz not sulficlent gravel £or his nerds without violating %he
Zoning Ordinanca which thiz office enforcos.

Pox your informition in the uear futura Mr. Morin will be custine off

ane of the shrubbery cid timber material on his land, which he has that
right %0 4o, amt will be having a bulldozer coma in to lovel off and £111
the yut aud clear tho Jand for better use at a luter date. I advise you




2%

Hese Cathorine Carswell Page 2 July 18, 1473

of thig a0 that you and your nefinvors will bo aware that ihe Pit is
hot. baing uaed, but being eleaned up,

Enclosed with the petition © ancthar matiticn
assogiated with trafiia : office doas nox
have any control

rphy through the
Publie Works Bap that iten,

Vary truly yours;

R, Lovell Hroun
Diyoctoyn
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T
Hrs. Catherine Carawol
26 Panoramic Viey Drivs
Portland, Maine

Daar Kitiv,

T -

of your proper concern,

:
and the list of questions I still have,

1. Garage and Scorage of Acoustical Materials
~arage and Scoral =2 blCa] Materials

(a)  HNonconformina Use
22R-enrorming Use

T have not {inishea ai the rasearch necassary on the liorin property, but
t

ConALe & MESATHLIN, 4R,
PLANNING BiszcTon

n view

$ i
thought 1 would bring you up to date on our activitjes

The Building Department does not feel this use is noaconforming, (See

duly 13, 1973 memo) . However, ny view is somewhat different.

I think

that although he may have used the garage twenty years ago for storage
of instailation materials, his operation has changed to the point where

an exvansion of a nonconfarming nce renuivas Rpard af Annaale

artinn

To my knowledge, no approval was sought, By copy of this Tetter, I am
asking Warren Turner, Assistant Zoning Coordinator, to answer this
question. Running a business from a home, Tisting the business in the
telephone directory and use of trucks on Longview Drive certainly indicate
an expansion of use. In 1970 and 1871, the Building Department asked that
this use be discontinued, but the use continues. (See attached letters),
“his contradicts their most recent It is my feeling, based on
the initial information R i this use’without
City approval perinits the i i the use continyes,
By copy of this lTetter, I am asking t nsel to respond

to this particular question,

Relocation of Use %o Hestbrook
e 21 58 0 Hestbrook

The above discussion hopefully may be academic since according to the

Building Department, Mr. Mopin 1S building a new commercial b
Liesthrook. By copy of this letter, I am fequesting Mr. Brown

uilding in

to inquire

more precisely as to the date when Mr. Mopip will vacate the premises so
that neighbors have the reassurance that his use will not continue,

Sanc

(1) Time Period to Level Sandyit
=il L0 LEeVel Sandpif

Excavation Activities
e 12100 ACtivities

A permit was issued Lo allow limited grading work, but workers removed
more than was authorized, The Building Department issued 3 Stop Order
tn this work on July 12, 1973, According to the Building Departmant
o tulldozer win grade this property to a resonably fla: and level
turface. in view of tha safety of chifdyen involved, I am requesting

S A i ——— s e

s
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£ Letter to: Mrs. Carswell
July 16, 1975

Page 2

th?t Wr. Brown inquire why this wrk cannot be completed before late
Fall. '

Planning Board peview of Quarries, Sandpits, EtC.

In our Land Development Plan we mention that 1and is a valuable commodi ty
in the City. This commodity is exploited when quarries, sandpits and
other excavation are allowed to be initiated or expanded without. proper
review. As you know, the Department of Environmental Protection reviews
quarries and sandpits over five acres. This fact is mentioned on Page 123
of the Land Development Plan. Since the Planning Board has a legitimate
interest regarding the proper use of land, I am asking that Mr. Brown
outline the procedures used in reviewing and approving such requests ard
that all future sand pits, quarries etc. be referred to the Planning

Roard for review and opinions.

1 hope this information is helpful to you. I will give you a formal answer when I
receive the various responses from the City Departments.

DEM/1

Sincerely,

Donald E. thlin, Jdr.
planning Director

cc: Charles Lane, Assistant Corporation Counsel
R. Lovell Brown, Building Inspector
Grorge Flaherty, Assistant City Manager
John Bastey, Department of Environmental Protection
Warren Turner, Assistant Zoning Coordinator
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Cl1Y OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM . JUL 1 3 797,3

George i, Flaherty, Assistant City Manager CATE:7/12/73

FROM: A. Allan Soule, Assistant Director of Building Inspection

SUBJECT: J. L, lorin -~ 545 Auburn Street

In reply to your memorandum of July 6, regarding Mr. Mor.n's property
located near the above address starting with question Ho, 1.

No. 1 ‘hat can he (Morin) use the property for?
Any use allowed in the R-1 residential zone.. See sheet attached. ,
that can he (Morin) use his house for?

A one-family dvelling, church or parish house, non-profit school,
and allowable uses under home occupations. These uses are

an office for a doctor, lawyer, dentist, architect or engineer.,
The lodging of not more than two roomers vho are providing meals
shall be considered a home occupation. Hairdressing where not
more than two hair dryers are used are 2ll allowable for the
person living at this dwelling.

What - iis garage across the street for?

He could change the use from a gargre to a dwelling, provide a
non-profit shcool or a church if this building has a proper
foundation and could provide the required septic tank system for
its use. The garage is now being used for storage of equipment
and insulation products. I cannot say for a fact at this time
but it seems rather doubtful if we could classify this as a
non-conforming use and, therefore, allowable.

What can he (lorin) use the land across the street for?

If you are referring to the lot on the other side of‘iondvieﬁ.'
Drive,near the dwelling, then he could use it for the different
uses on the sheet attached.

%oning restriction, etc.
The property owned by NMr. Morin on both sides of the street can

only be used per uses allowed in the R-1 residential zone. (See
sheet attached)

.
\

As per our conversation of July 11, Mr. Horin has assured Mr. Brown and
nmyself that he will not remove any more gravel or dirt from this land.
He will before late fall have a bulldozer on his broperty atwhich time
he will level this property so as to make it more desirable s0 he can
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

. Page 2

George A. Flaherty, Assistant City Hanager DATE: 7/12/73

FROM: A. Allan Soule, Assistant Director of Building Inspection

SUBJECT: & 1 Morin - 545 Auburn Street e e T

7

,E&mmg fuga sell it in the future. He has also assured us that he is constructing
¥ a new building in iestbrook and when it is completed, will remove all
his equipment and other related things that he uses in his Jauzsiness to
his new location. If he abides by what he agrees to do, he now has
‘eufficient yravel, dirt, rocks, etc., left on his property so that he
can f£ill in the opening that he has started and other minor depressions
on his property. ‘ .

\ .
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM JUL 1 3 1973

Donalgd Meg;thlin, Planning Direcctor DATE7-13~73
From: Re Lovell Brown, Diroctor Building & Inspection Servicesg

suUBJECT:  In ref. to 557-581 Auburn Street or Longview Drive Garage

Of late there has been many questiong ag t
garage at the above address. I would lika
on. this first.

0 the use of the two car
to give a little history

The garage was built at the time the houge on the corner of Auburn

Street was huilt ang thorefora ¢ho bermit vhich wag dated July 20,1948

was that of the Auburn Stroot address. At soua time thercafter the
land was divided and Mr. Joseph

Morin owned thg garaga after having
bought it from Mr. Homlin,

L of installztion in the
Flus some of tho Baterial which he uged for Lis caelling
systems ord just outside of the garage is ona large van with hig
hame on it which ha uses to trangport thae material around with.
Other than +hat on-site inspoct he lot was clear and cisan and

did not devalua the neiciuorhood in my opinion from external obcervationg,

ad occasion to have to talk with Mr, Mosin about
Some gravel renovable on Auburn Street and at that tine ha .:tated that
he was presently building aney buildi his bupirass irn Wostbrook
and as soon as 1% wag conploted 3

from this garags
matorialg fronm

congolidate all
Heatbrook and mo

Ag far ag tha Zon~confornmity is concernad and violation of the Zoning
Ordinance, to the begt of this officeg knowledgoe Mr. Morin has been in
buainess long before the Pregent Zoning Ordinance went into effect and
has centinued that particular uge for a long pericd of tima,

: quite come tima,
of knowledga wh

ere longer than I the
asgopgors feel that he has been thore fo

T quite some time and also I hope
thia clarifies the Sources of the complaints,

R. Lovell Brown,Divector
Bim

¢ to: Geouge Flaherty, assistant City Manager
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Mr., Joseph lMorin
564 Auburn Street
Portland, Meine 0410%

Dear Mr. Morin:

As the result of a complaint that you are storiung
sccoustical materiols in your garame end ruaning a busine:
irom mour home, we find you are also listing your business
in the telephone directory. .

Mhie 4a in vinlation of Section Z~i of Ll Zouning
Ordinsnce referring tc uooc in the R-1 Mesidenmimi sone
in which your property is located. Irn this rcsidential
none, it is unlawful to store contracting materials or
equipnent.

There, you will necd to transfer tny business overations
to a locabtion in a business zone in which these uses are
allowable. .

Wow that this matter huas been called to your attention
it is hoped that we may have your cooperation so that any

further action in this matter will not be necessary by this
department,

Very' truly yours,

Hugh Irving
Ingpector
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For safety and environmental reasons, wa the following residents

of Portland, North Neering area of Valley View Heights,oppose the -.

- opening of & large hole in, the area of Summit Street and Longview Drive
and Auburn Strest, the area near -the former gravel pit. We ask you,

. .the officials of the City of Portland to take action to have this ' :

- grea remain residential ‘zone, free. of commerce and unsightly projectsy
We want the.area safe for children and adults.Housing has grown by

" 1eaps and bounds and traffic.is heavy and dangerousg: '
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ff“m%'?c:ity of Portland Traffic A
- Division-Safety Commlsslon gg;%liﬁ& lﬁane
“Atts John Murphy “ <t e ’”- e

r'_WQ; the resxdents of the Nortn Deeriﬁg”ﬁrea of” Portland, lncludlng

Longvxew Drlve and outer Auburn Street ;ear for the lives and’ safaty

3

[
2
%

i TR T -V;J-Av:*ﬂ i "E‘"

ﬁ.uof chlldren and. adults., Housing has. grown by leaps. and.-bounds. and~18"~

stlll grow1ng. ThlS is considered an R-l area, The traffic com1ng~out
-”uhéfe from~}6}fi£;ﬁuéﬁ&ﬁgiégﬁhere and“%héw;;éfflc comlng from the F;imouth

area and the.-turnpike. compound our problems relating. to aafetyo- Where

Longview Drlve meets Auburn Street, the trafflc is terrific. Children

D o~ e e on e R I T o ER TSR P -

awaitlng gchool buses are in jeopardy. There are no sxdewalks onrAuburn
l;";;~-street 4in this. areas - In the. -winter,- ice. and snow pile up and huge ruts-
caused from heavy trucks and other vehicles compounds our' proble
ends of cars are knocked out of line and cars slew trying to reach Auburn
X St, or Longview from Auburn St. The City Officials answer our calls and
eliminate the ice and snow and ruts to the best of their ability and use
sand to improve safety to a degree, We appreciate thiss However, this
i only iemporary, We fear for life and saf  iye Heavy semi=trailer trnnks
on numerous occasions enter Longview Drive and back up to a small garage
on the Longview Drive sideg It is our opinion that a ban should be placed
on heavy commercial vehicles on Longview Drive, We feel that the afore=
mentioned reasons are compelling enough for the City of Portland Traffic
Division, Safety Commission to grant our request for relief from these
problemses A dangerous curve in Longview Drive forming just before it:
meets Auburn Street is another problem which needs immediate attention for
improvement of safe entfance and exit to our areai Please take this matter
up at your earliest convenience, Supporters of the request f0lloWe=secamee
W/hm“o7ihmmﬂc ﬁ[dwf(,qfﬂm
/,,/,,,/Zﬁ/ ///‘f' ot (',(,(./,‘-—.»I/( "/( el
Zﬁl it S /Z senton / Pccc( /l-'l«ttuuL

} / -r N {
- J ’ '
K , . - .
l\"‘ < L. -‘4 A LTS U1 W SR Jpges k\ -’7/’ J I/' Vi /‘\' /( /.3

/('ﬂ«((:r,‘ 94,,,/.-/} ,C-?/ ‘ . // .- / P 3

(¥

[7/ I)l(f‘/ _;;:'f‘i $ . - ‘//,;) Yo \/_"/-,V/'(/l ;’/ (
\./ \Esé Z/"( ¢& / U»’Iﬂ‘vlv/a 'p/[; ) }7/ " K 7%M¢ 7 Over-nt-.:.

T Ty e e s




support oi reverse side--g- port for traffic safety and large truck ban-ssccmous
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TO

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

Gaorga A. Plsherty, Assistant City Managep oAtz ?/1%/73

FROM: A« Allen Souls, Aspistant Dircotor of Building Inspection
SUBJECT: Je Ls Horin - 345 Auburn Street

In reply to your Remorandum of July €, regarding Mr, Forin's propex
lccated near she above addregs startu;g with question o, 1. K

No. 1 Uhat can ha (Morin) wuge the property forf
Any use allowed in the Rei regidential z0re.. 3ee sheet attached,
Fo. 2 what can he (Morin) use his houvafgor?

A one-fonily dwelling, church or parish house, non-progit ehoel ,
and allowable uses urkiar home occupations. These uses are

an affice for  dector, lawyer, dentist, architect or engineer;
The lodging of not more than two roomers who cre providéng maalyg
shall be conaidered a home oacupation, Hairdreesing where not
Rore than ¢wo hair dryers arve used are all allowable for tha
paraon ivirg at this dwalidng,

What can hie {Morin) usa his garage across the stiqei for?

Hs could changa the uss frem A gamgga to a dwelling,

non-profit shdool or a church if this building hag a B

foundation and could brovéds the roquired septic tank gystem for

ite uge. The garage ig now being ipment
ation profluctg, I

What can he (Morin) uge the land agross the streot for?

If you are reforring to tha 1ot on the other side of Longviaw
Drive,near tho dwelling, then he could use it for the differwnt
uses on the ghest attached,

Soning restriction, sto,

The property ocwned by Mr. Morin on both 8ides of the street Can
only bo used por uses allowed in tho R-1l rosidontial uone. {Ses
sheat attached)

Aw pSr our conversation of July 11, Mr. Morin has easured Mr. Brown and

Byaslf that he will not remove any Boro gravel or dirt from this land,
ate fall have a bulldozer on his proparty atwhich timg
is proporty oo as to make it more desirable so hg can
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! OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDU#

Page 2

George A, Plaberty, Asaistant City Managar PATE:
As Bllan Soule, Asaistant Direstor of Building Inspection

Js Ls-Mordn = 545 Auburn Strest

831l it in the future.
a new building in Westhrook and

hia cquipment and othar re) in his Lusinesg to

s he now hap
‘ ¢+ 940, left on hias proporty ac that he

his Row location, he agrees to 4
suffiodent gravel,

7732/73

‘ring
Bll

ean £411 in the opaning that he has stuvted end othar minor deprasaions
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

8, Lovell Brown, Bldg. Inspection Director 7/6/73

George A. Flaherty, Assistant City Manager

3, L, Morin - 545 Auburn Street

Would you please answer the following questions regarding the removal
of a plateau of gravel located off Auburn Street between Longview
Drive and Summit Street - re: letter from A, Allen Soulé to J. L.
Movin Company dated June 12, 1973, copy of which is attached.

1. What can he (Morin) use the property for?
2, What can he (" use his house for?
3, What ean he (" use his gavage across the street for?
&, What can he (" use the land across the street for?
5. Zoning restriction, eotec.

Your prompt reply is requested. P

bl

17
(5%
Georpe éA. Flaherty
Assistent City Manager

GaF/4d

attachment
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945 Adeam Strech

Juno 12, 1873

Je L, Morin Company
Att: Maul Morin
564 Auburn Stroot

Doar kr, Morin:

i veply o your inquiey o2 .

ey |
GE el LGV ke

-~
gravel located off Auburn Strooh Ll wd Drlve
and Swale Streot @3 por plan seinltizd hozs of tha “
Cveodl, LLLY
this v uld be peratvsible SratAN
rocks cro romoved only to tiic surroundine oo
' 1L you ¢o below the wyrade level £ais vorld culatitize ’
uncer whe Zoning Ordinance bocousa this uza hos Besa ‘
discontinued for ovor two Yy

LLIou of
IR RwcY
offics, an inspection of tha promsvty revesis b
as Icag oo o groved ond
Naes \...u...d.')
opondigg up tho old giavel Pit, thich ic not cilcuchle '
YT,

I would also caution you at this tins ¢tha vo ax ‘

Lot granting you tha right to citond this crorotion into :
tha L.uiiing or ¢liff surrowidsi J the ared chon ¢a Lho

Bap as plateau of gravel,!

1 you have any questions on ¢ha above pleose ao not
heaitate %o call me hore at this office in City Hell,

Vaxy truly yowrs,

A, Allan Souls
Assistant Dirccto
AAS 1w




June 12, 1573

Morin Company
Att: Paul Morin
564 Avburn Stroot

Doar Mr, Morin:

in reply to your inquixy of wcaeving a plwan of
gravel lccated off iubura Strcot holuocn Lowsvicu Dedva
and Summit Stroet os par ploa suvoittsd norc ol iha
ofiico, an iaspoction of tho proposty xovends L.k

vaols Lot
this would be pormissible as leng as fhe gravel rod ‘

roTis are yemovod only to tho surrowmding crads icvole '

ety QL b .
If you go below the grade level this would ecoustituse ‘
opaning vp tha old gravel pii, which iz not cilewchle :
undor the Zoning Oxdinance hecousg this ucs has boos '
discontinucd for ovar two yeo_s.

I would also caution you at this timo thas wo ara
hot granting you the xight to extend this operitiioa into ‘
tho baniking or eliff surrownding the avea shom oa tha
map &s ‘plateau of gravel.!

I£ you have any questions on the above plezse do not !
hezitate Lo call me here at this office im City Eolle

Vory tzuly yours,

As Allon Soula
Agsigtant Dircstor
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848 Auburm Street ,

. June 12, 1973
Je L. Horin Conpany )
Att: Paul Morin
564 Auburn Street
Dear Hr. Morin: ~

In reply to your inquiry of zenoving a plateau of
gravel located off Auburn Street between Longview Driva.
and Summit Street as per plan submitted here at the
offise, ‘an inspection of the property reveals that
this would be permissible ag long as the gravael and
Xocks are removed only to tha surrounding grade levsl.
If you go below the grade level this would censtitute
opening up the old gravel pit, which is not allowahiw
undor the Zoning Ordimance bocause this use has been
digcontinued for over two yearse.

I would also cauticn you at thig time that we are
not granting you the right to extend this oparation into
the banking or cliff surrounding the area shown on the
map ag plateau of gravel.?®

If you have any questions on the above please do nog -
hesitats to call me hore 2% this office in City Hall,

Very truly yours »

A« Allan Soula
Assistant Director
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